



Offshore Windfarms

17 October 2024

Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 1 October in which you asked:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please provide detailed correspondence or emails responses to the following questions:

- 1. Details of any veto the Welsh Assembly may have held on to any decision made by the Crown Estates and Westminster regarding the selling of licences on offshore windfarms along the Welsh coast, specifically Gwynt y Môr and Rhyl Flats? And any income received from the sale to the Welsh Assembly*
- 2. Correspondence or emails relating to Welsh Assembly receive any direct income from the sale of licences for offshore windfarms.*
- 3. Regarding the planned development of offshore floating wind farms in the Celtic Sea by the Crown Estates and Westminster,*
- 4 Welsh Assembly receiving income directly from the selling licences from any future development along the Welsh coast?*

Please see our response below.

We hold no recorded information in relation to your request. You may want to direct your request to the Welsh Government. The Economy, Trade, and Rural Affairs Committee has been carrying out an inquiry into the green economy and wind energy has formed an element of that work. Relevant information is available on our website by following these links:

Senedd Cymru
Bae Caerdydd
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff, CF99 1SN

Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6544

E-bost/Email: Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru
Information-request@senedd.wales

- [Green economy \(senedd.wales\)](#)
- [History - Green economy \(senedd.wales\)](#)
- [Consultation display \(senedd.wales\)](#)

The Senedd Commission has not received any income from offshore windfarms or similar developments.

Yours sincerely

Buddug Saer
Freedom of Information Manager
Welsh Parliament

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

Information-request@senedd.wales or in writing to

Welsh Parliament
Governance and Assurance
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF99 1SN

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF